09-20-2001

ĒΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
,	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fort James Operating Company	Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation
Fort James Operating Company	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street,
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:3030
• Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	ACCURATE TO A SECOND SE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Georgia
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 🖫 No
Execution Date: May 30, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1040620
	1024200
	l tached 📮 Yes 🔟 No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation	registrations involved:2
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50–1409
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address:Attn:Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department Street Address:133 Peachtree Street, N.E. City:AtlantaState:GAZip: _30303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50–1409
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address:Attn:Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department Street Address:133 Peachtree Street, N.E. City:Atlanta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Georgia=Pacific Corporation Internal Address:Attn:Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department Street Address:133 Peachtree Street, N.E. City:Atlanta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address:Attn:Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department Street Address:133 Peachtree Street, N.E. City:AtlantaState:GAZip: _30303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Emily K. Breslin GA030-41 Law Department Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

02 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated this 30th day of May, 2001, from Fort James Operating Company ("Assignor"), a Virginia corporation with its principal address at 133 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia to Georgia-Pacific Corporation ("Assignee"), a Georgia corporation with its principal address at 133 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, GA 30303;

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in all territories worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) US, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for their own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, including, without limitation, the right to apply for, maintain and renew the registration of all the Trademarks, the right to recover for past infringement and to make application or institute suit therefor.

1

310248

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to apply for and obtain the recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor shall not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interest inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporation seal to be affixed by like authority, this 30th day of May, 2001.

FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY

E. Kelly Breslin

Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Georgia)
County of Fulton)

On this 30th day of May 2001, before me appeared E. Kelly Breslin, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SE

TPA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0262

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS -- REGISTERED

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
MARQUIS	1040620	June 1, 1976	June 1, 2006
MARQUIS	1024200	Nov. 4, 1975	Nov. 4, 2005

310248

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0263